
Northside/Westside Neighborhood Council General 
Meeting Agenda 

Date: March 11, 2020 
Time: 6:00 pm 
Location: Burns Street Center  
1500 Burns Street 
Missoula, MT 59802  

________________________________________________________________ 

1. Welcome and Food 
 

2. Reverse 911—Nick Holloway, Deputy Office of Emergency Management Coordinator 
 

3. Update on the Pedestrian Bridge—David Selvage, Parks and Services and Systems Superintendent  
 

4. Poverello Update—Amy Allison Thompson, Executive Director Poverello Center  
 

5. NSWS Community Organizing Project—Sam Duncan, North Missoula Community Development 
Corporation 
 

6. Opportunity Zone— Grant Kier, CEO and Julie Lacey, Economic Development Director, Missoula 
Economic Partnership  
 

7. Neighborhood Cleanup—Randall Gunn and Heidi West 
 

8. Q & A with City Council  
 

9. Public comment on non-agenda items 
 

10. Report to City Council and Adjournment 
 

Jane Kelly, Neighborhood Coordinator    jkelly@ci.missoula.mt.us  552-6081 
Kelly Elam, Program Assistant    elamk@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6084 
Nick Holloway, Deputy OEM Coordinator   nholloway@missoulacounty.us 258-3631 
David Selvage, Parks and Recreation   dswlvage@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-6252 
Amy Allison Thompson, Poverello Center   poverello@montnan.com 728-1809 
Grant Kier, Missoula Economic Partnership   gkier@missoulapartnership.com 541-6461 
Julie Lacey, Missoula Economic Partnership   jlacey@missoulapartnership.com 541-6461 
Sam Duncan, NMCDC     puppyduncan@gmail.com 829-0873 
Bryan von Lossberg, Ward 1 Council Member  bvonlossberg@ci.missoula.mt.us 285-1857 
Heidi West, Ward 1 Council Member   hwest@ci.missoula.mt.us 747-9158 
Jordan Hess, Ward 2 Council Member   jhess@ci.missoula.mt.us 552-4050 
Mirtha Becerra, Ward 2 Council Member   mbecerra@ci.missoula.mt.us 546-7900 
Northside/Westside Leadership Team   north-westside@missoula-neighborhoods.org      
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What is important to Northside/Westside Neighbors? 
(Tiered by importance)  

• Transients/crime/ drug use: Westside, California Street, Catholic cemetery 
--------------------------------------------------------------- 

• Traffic density (Scott Street) 
• Working with the Poverello Center 

--------------------------------------------------------------- 
• Northside/Westside affordable housing 
• Sidewalks/walkability 

---------------------------------------------------------------- 
17 other items received 8 or less votes each  

8/29/18 
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